
OUR SCHOOL SCHEDULE 

  

            The Children’s Center will be in session from Tuesday, August 

28, 2018 until Friday May 24, 2019.  We will be closed on the following 

days: 

  

Monday, Sept 3                      Labor Day 

Wednesday, Sept 19             WCPSS Workday 

Wednesday, Oct 31               WCPSS Workday 

Monday, Nov 12                    Veteran’s Day 

Nov 21, 22, 23                       Thanksgiving 

Dec 24-Jan 2                          Christmas 

Friday, Jan 18                        WCPSS Workday 

Monday, Jan 21                     Martin Luther King 

Monday, Feb 18                    WCPSS Workday 

Tuesday, Feb 19                    WCPSS Workday 

Friday, Mar 29                       WCPSS Workday 

April 15-22                            Spring Break 

  

WCPSS – Wake County Public School System (Teacher Workday) 

  

INCLEMENT WEATHER POLICY 

  

In case of snow or other dangerous weather or emergency situation, the 

Kirk Children’s Center will use the following policy. 

  

• If Wake County Schools delay opening, the Kirk Children’s Center 

will delay 1 hour only and dismiss at the usual time. 

 

• If Wake County Schools close early, the Kirk Children’s Center 

will remain open and dismiss at the usual time. 

 

• If Wake County Schools are closed for the day, the Kirk Children’s 

Center will be closed for the day. 

 



• If school days are missed for inclement weather, we will attempt to 

make up when Wake County makes up.  Wake County has 

announced the following days as possible make up days: 

  

 Oct 31, Nov 21, Jan 18, Feb 19, Feb 18, Mar 29 

  

If you are uncertain as to whether the center is closed, the 

Children’s Center answering machine will have a recording to let 

parents know if we are opened or closed.  We will make every effort to 

make up days missed.  This will be at the discretion of the Director and 

the Children’s Center Board. 
 

 


